PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v7				EPAS ID: P	AT2663221
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		·		
M			lame	Execution Date	
GOPIVOTAL, INC.				10/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Name: PIVOTAL SOFTWARE, INC.				
Street Address:	1900 SOUTH NORFOLK STREET, SUITE 125				
City:	SAN MATEO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94403				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number. 136		136712	1256		
	DATA				13671256
Fax Number: (877)769-79					367
Phone: (650) 839-5070					~
Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Setting the set of the set					
Correspondent Name: XIN MA					
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 5					
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022					
Address Line 4:	IVITIN	NEAPC	EIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		CH
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			38727-0066001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOYCE E. ABRIAM		
Signature:			/Joyce E. Abriam/		
Date:			12/30/2013		
			PivotalSoftware#page1.tif PivotalSoftware#page2.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOPIVOTAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOPIVOTAL, INC." TO "PIVOTAL SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5311800 8100

131256388 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0858065

DATE: 10-31-13

PATENT REEL: 031892 FRAME: 0106

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GOPIVOTAL, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The undersigned is the duly elected and acting Vice President of GoPivotal, Inc.
- 2. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is GoPivotal. Inc.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the State of Delaware on April 1, 2013.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is Pivotal Software, Inc."

5. The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 3/st day of October, 2013.

Andrew Cohen, Vice President

RECORDED: 12/30/2013